
 

July & August 2024 

Service & Music List 
 

 

 

 

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson 
 

Sunday 30th June The Fifth Sunday after Trinity 
 
    

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 

 Setting Byrd: Mass for 3 Voices Psalm: 130 

 Motet Ave Verum corpus    Byrd  

 Preacher The Revd C. W. L. McCauley, B.A., B.Th., M.A. 

  Prebendary of Tipperkevin Hymns: 433, 273, 456 
   

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral 

 Canticles Ives: Magdalen Service Responses: Millington 

 Anthem O praise God     Millington Psalm: 149 

 Preacher The Revd C. W. L. McCauley, B.A., B.Th., M.A. 

  Prebendary of Tipperkevin Hymns: 440, 381 

 Dismissal  I have done my duty    Fergusson 
    

 

Monday 1st July   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 2nd July   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 3rd June Saint Thomas 
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

7.30pm Stars and Stripes Concert in aid of Ronald McDonald House Charities 

  Admission Free | www.stpatrickscathedral.ie/stars24 
   

   

Thursday 4th July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 5th July  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 6th July  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 

 

  



 

July & August 2024 

Service & Music List 
 

 

 

 

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson 
 

Sunday 7th July The Sixth Sunday after Trinity 
 

    

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Eucharist  

 Preacher The Revd E. Yendall, B.A. 

  Prebendary of Mulhuddart Hymns: 200, 294, 235 
   

3.15pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

 

Monday 8th July   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 9th July   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 10th July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 11th July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Academia Musica 

 Canticles Sumsion in G Responses: Clucas 

 Anthem They that go dawn to the sea    Sumsion Psalm: 61 
    

   

Friday 12th July  
  

5.30pm Choral Evensong sung by Academia Musica 

 Canticles Pratt in F Responses: Clucas 

 Anthem A Hymn of Praise    MacDonald Psalm: 67 
    

    

Saturday 13th July  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 

 

  



 

July & August 2024 

Service & Music List 
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Sunday 14th July The Seventh Sunday after Trinity  
 

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by Academia Musica 

 Setting Missa Venatoris: Lassus Psalm: 24 

 Motet O Salutaris Hostia    Esenvalds  

 Preacher The Ven. P. Thompson, B.A. 

  Prebendary of Donaghmore Hymns: 74, 293, 391 
   

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by Academia Musica 

 Canticles Gibbons: The Short Service Responses: Clucas 

 Anthem Sing O ye heavens     Woodward Psalm: 74 vv 1-12 

 Voluntary  The Modal Trumpet     Karam Hymns: 357, 413 
    

 

Monday 15th July   
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 16th July   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 17th July Saint Thomas 
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
   

   

Thursday 18th July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
    

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

   

Friday 19th July  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
    

    

Saturday 20th July  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
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Sunday 21st July The Eighth Sunday after Trinity  
 

9.15am Eucharist said in the Lady Chapel  
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

11.15am Choral Eucharist sung by Chandos Chamber Choir 

 Setting Byrd: Mass for 4 Voices 

 Gradual Locus iste    Bruckner 

 Motet O salutaris hostia    Bonis 

 Preacher The Revd. C.W. Mullen B.Th. 

  Resident Preacher Hymns: 77, 285, 372 
   

3.15pm Choral Evensong sung by Chandos Chamber Choir 

 Canticles Stanford in Bb Responses: Ayleward 

 Anthem Beati quorum via    Wheeler Psalm: 106 vv 1-12 

 Voluntary  Postlude in D minor    Stanford Hymns: 396, 498 
    

 

Monday 22nd July  Saint Mary Magdalen 
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer  
 

    

Tuesday 23rd July   
    

 

    
 

    
 

    
 

5.30pm Evening Prayer  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Wednesday 24th July  
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
   

   

Thursday 25th July Saint James the Apostle 
  

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 
   

5.30pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

   

Friday 26th July  
  

5.30pm Evening Prayer said in the Lady Chapel 
    

    

Saturday 27th July  
    

11.05am Eucharist  said in the Lady Chapel 

 

 


